
Canyon Springs Hole: 1 2021 Idaho Seniors / Round 2

Name Time

Ambrose, Michael 10:30

Anderson, Pam GLD 8:20

Arce, Manuel 11:20

Armstrong, Dan 11:20

Bennett, Dan 10:50

Black, Reid 10:20

Boer, Ken 12:40

Bullock, Scott 12:10

Call, Steve 12:30

Cantor, Janet GLD 8:20

Chopski, Tom 8:40

Clark, Kevin 9:10

Cook, Mike 10:50

Covey, Larry 9:40

Crossland, Brad 11:40

Cummins, Rick 9:00

Cunningham, Donna GLD 8:20

Daniels, Scott 12:10

Diamond, Rick 11:00

Dokken, William 10:00

Earl, Gary 8:50

Eichelberg, Elaine GLD 8:10

Eichelberg, Gary 9:00

Ellis, Mike 9:30

Featherston, Rick 10:00

Name Time

Frankos, Janet GLD 8:20

Frankos, Tom 9:50

Gay, Dave 9:00

Gemar, Mike 11:30

Gerhard, Gloria GLD 8:00

Gerhard, Matthew 9:30

Goff, Doug 11:40

Grupe, Steve 10:40

Hagan, Rocky 10:20

Haines, Kari GLD 8:30

Hall, Richard 10:00

Hasselbring, Mark 9:40

Hasselbring, Vicky GLD 8:10

Hawkins, Kathleen GLD 8:10

Hawkins, Randy 9:50

Hill, Stephen 10:50

Hofland, Tom 9:40

Holloway, Dwayne 10:30

Jahns, Jason 9:50

Jenkins, Shawn 8:50

Kauffman, John 8:40

Keeton, Ed 11:40

Kerbs, Mike 12:30

Lavilla, Dean 12:40

Lopez, Johnny 8:40

Name Time

Lounsbury, Gary 12:40

Lutz, Bob 12:30

Mackay, Doug 11:10

Mason, Jo GLD 8:10

Matthias, Fran 12:40

Morrill, Terry 10:40

Opdyke, Dave 10:40

Parks, Brian 12:10

Parks, Clint 10:20

Paulson, Gary 12:20

Penske, Ann GLD 8:00

Penske, Bruce 11:30

Price, Richard 11:50

Primmer, Richard 11:30

Prohorenko, Mike 11:00

Ringenberg, Arnie 9:10

Ringenberg, Carma GLD 8:00

Rogers, Randy 11:10

Rothwell, Kirk 11:50

Sacks, Peter 11:20

Saxton, Bill 9:40

Schmidt, Susan GLD 8:30

Schwisow, Doyle 11:00

Scott, Ron 9:50

Sells, Dorothy GLD 8:30

Name Time

Shannon, Patrick 11:40

Shervik, Ray 12:20

Shields, Denise GLD 8:30

Shields, Michael 8:40

Smith, Brad 11:10

Smith, Duane 10:40

Soran, Tim 10:00

Stouder, Gary 12:30

Swenddal, Scott 11:50

Taylor, Derlin 12:20

Thompson, Russell 11:00

Todd, Robert 10:50

Turner, Randy 11:30

Turpin, Terry 10:20

Walker, Mike 8:50

Wayment, Robert 9:10

Weaver, Gerry 11:10

White, Gerald 8:50

White, Ron 11:20

Whiteley, Robert 10:30

Whitney, Jim 9:00

Wormsbaker, Carl 9:30

Wright, William 9:30

Young, Rex 9:10

Time Players

8:00 Gloria Gerhard (115 / 94) GLD Carma Ringenberg (123 / 82) GLDAnn Penske (109 / 91) GLD

8:10 Vicky Hasselbring (93 / 73) GLD Jo Mason (103 / 76) GLD Elaine Eichelberg (108 / 81) GLDKathleen Hawkins (112 / 86) GLD

8:20 Pam Anderson (95 / 80) GLD Janet Cantor (95 / 77) GLD Janet Frankos (95 / 77) GLD Donna Cunningham (105 / 94) GLD

8:30 Denise Shields (87 / 77) GLD Dorothy Sells (91 / 84) GLD Kari Haines (93 / 81) GLD Susan Schmidt (94 / 77) GLD

8:40 Johnny Lopez (105 / 88) John Kauffman (105 / 85) Tom Chopski (105 / 84) Michael Shields (107 / 90)

8:50 Gary Earl (102 / 78) Mike Walker (102 / 79) Shawn Jenkins (102 / 82) Gerald White (105 / 81)

9:00 Dave Gay (97 / 80) Jim Whitney (98 / 79) Rick Cummins (99 / 82) Gary Eichelberg (101 / 82)

9:10 Arnie Ringenberg (91 / 74) Robert Wayment (93 / 72) Rex Young (93 / 76) Kevin Clark (97 / 81)

9:30 Matthew Gerhard (94 / 81) Carl Wormsbaker (96 / 82) Mike Ellis (98 / 83) William Wright (98 / 82)

9:40 Tom Hofland (90 / 78) Larry Covey (91 / 75) Mark Hasselbring (91 / 78) Bill Saxton (93 / 78)

9:50 Jason Jahns (89 / 74) Tom Frankos (89 / 76) Randy Hawkins (90 / 75) Ron Scott (90 / 75)

10:00 Richard Hall (111 / 87) William Dokken (104 / 89) Rick Featherston (106 / 94) Tim Soran (108 / 94)

10:20 Rocky Hagan (98 / 85) Reid Black (102 / 86) Clint Parks (95 / 84) Terry Turpin (94 / 84)

10:30 Dwayne Holloway (93 / 84) Michael Ambrose (93 / 81) Robert Whiteley (94 / 83)

10:40 Duane Smith (88 / 78) Terry Morrill (90 / 79) Dave Opdyke (90 / 80) Steve Grupe (90 / 81)

10:50 Dan Bennett (86 / 74) Stephen Hill (87 / 77) Mike Cook (87 / 75) Robert Todd (88 / 79)

11:00 Doyle Schwisow (78 / 70) Mike Prohorenko (81 / 72) Rick Diamond (83 / 71) Russell Thompson (84 / 72)

11:10 Randy Rogers (87 / 79) Doug Mackay (88 / 81) Gerry Weaver (94 / 86) Brad Smith (97 / 89)

11:20 Ron White (84 / 77) Dan Armstrong (84 / 78) Peter Sacks (83 / 77) Manuel Arce (87 / 80)

11:30 Bruce Penske (77 / 70) Mike Gemar (81 / 75) Randy Turner (81 / 75) Richard Primmer (86 / 78)

11:40 Doug Goff (75 / 68) Ed Keeton (80 / 73) Patrick Shannon (79 / 73) Brad Crossland (80 / 75)

11:50 Richard Price (86 / 82) Scott Swenddal (87 / 83) Kirk Rothwell (88 / 84)

12:10 Scott Bullock (82) Brian Parks (84 / 80) Scott Daniels (85 / 82)

12:20 Gary Paulson (80 / 78) Derlin Taylor (81 / 77) Ray Shervik (81 / 80)

12:30 Gary Stouder (78 / 75) Steve Call (79 / 77) Bob Lutz (80 / 79) Mike Kerbs (80 / 76)

12:40 Ken Boer (73) Fran Matthias (75 / 78) Gary Lounsbury (76) Dean Lavilla (76)

Note: The main tee is the White tee. Players on different tees are indicated above.


